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EXHIBIT 5

Deleted text is [bracketed]. New text is underlined.

Nasdaq ISE Rulebook

* Kk Kk Kk *

Nasdaq ISE Schedule of Fees
PREFACE

* k* Kk k%

A “Flash Order” is an order that is exposed at the National Best Bid or Offer by the Exchange to all members for execution, as
provided under Supplementary Material .02 to Nasdaq ISE Rule 1901. Unless otherwise noted in Section | pricing, Flash Orders will
be assessed the applicable “Taker” Fee for the initiation of a Flash Order and will be paid/assessed the applicable “Maker” Rebate/Fee

for responses.

“NDX” means A.M. or P.M. settled options on the full value of the Nasdag 100® Index.

* Kk *k k%
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I. Regular Order Fees and Rebates

Select Symbols

Fee for
Crossing
Orders
Market Maker Rebate / Taker ExceptPIM
Participant Fee 40 Fee @2 Orders® @

Market Maker® $0.10® 1O @D ¢ 45 $0.20

Non-Nasdaq ISE

Market Maker $0.10MY $0.46 $0.20
(FarMM)

Firm Proprietary /

Broker-Dealer $0.10 30.46 $0.20
Professional $0.10 $0.46  $0.2019
Customer ' ' '
Priority Customer $0.00 $0.44%)  $0.00

Non-Select Symbols (Excluding Index Options)

Fee for PIM
Orders ® @ @9

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.00

Fee for
Responses
to Crossing

Orders

Except

PIM

Orders

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

Fee for
Responses to
PIM Orders

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25
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Facilitation and
Solicitation Break-
up Rebate®

N/A

($0.15)

($0.15)

($0.15)

($0.15)
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Market Participant
Market Maker

Market Maker (for orders sent by
Electronic Access
Members)

Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker
(FarMM)

Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer
Professional Customer

Priority Customer

Feell

$0.25®

$0.20

$0.72

$0.72
$0.72

$0.00

Fee for Crossing
Orders Exceg:)t
PIM Orders® @

$0.25®

$0.20

$0.20

$0.20
$0.201©

$0.00

* Kk Kk Kk *

Fee for PIM
Orders ) @(13)

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.00

Fee for
Responses to
Crossing Orders
Except PIM
Orders

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50
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Fee for Responses to

PIM Orders

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

6. Market Maker fees are subject to tier discounts, as provided in Section IV.D._The credits noted in note 17 will also apply.

* Kk Kk k%

16. Transaction fees applicable to Professional Customers for an order submitted as a Qualified Contingent Cross order and orders
executed in the Exchange's Solicited Order Mechanism will be $0.10 per contract.

17. A Market participant’s order which initiates a Flash Order will be assessed the appropriate Taker Fee in Section . Market

participants responding to a Flash Order will be paid/assessed the appropriate Maker Rebate/Fee in Section I.

In addition to
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aforementioned fees, a credit of $0.05 per contract will be paid to a market participant responding to a Flash Order in a Select or Non-
Select Symbols which executes contra a Priority Customer.

* ok K kK
IV. Other Options Fees and Rebates

* ok K kK
G. [Credit for Responses to Flash Orders]Reserved.
[Symbols Trading Against: Credit]
[Select Symbols Priority Customer ($0.05)]
[Select Symbols Professional Customer ($0.05)]
[Select Symbols Preferenced Priority Customer ) ($0.05)]
[Non-Select Symbols Professional Customer ($0.05)]
[All Symbols Non-Customer ®) N/A]

[V Credit applies to a Nasdag ISE Market Maker when trading against a Priority Customer order that is preferenced to that market
maker.]

[® No Fee charged or credit provided.]

* k* *k k%


http://ise.cchwallstreet.com/tools/TOCChapter.asp?manual=/contents/ise/ise-fee/chp_1_1/default.asp&selectedNode=chp_1_1_2#30TFN(1)
http://ise.cchwallstreet.com/tools/TOCChapter.asp?manual=/contents/ise/ise-fee/chp_1_1/default.asp&selectedNode=chp_1_1_2#30TFN(2)
http://ise.cchwallstreet.com/tools/TOCChapter.asp?manual=/contents/ise/ise-fee/chp_1_1/default.asp&selectedNode=chp_1_1_2#30TFR(1)
http://ise.cchwallstreet.com/tools/TOCChapter.asp?manual=/contents/ise/ise-fee/chp_1_1/default.asp&selectedNode=chp_1_1_2#30TFR(2)
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