SR-ISE-2018-81 Page 28 of 31

EXHIBIT 5

Deleted text is [bracketed]. New text is <u>underlined</u>.

Nasdaq ISE Rulebook

* * * * *

Nasdaq ISE Schedule of Fees

PREFACE

* * * * *

A "Flash Order" is an order that is exposed at the National Best Bid or Offer by the Exchange to all members for execution, as provided under Supplementary Material .02 to Nasdaq ISE Rule 1901. <u>Unless otherwise noted in Section I pricing, Flash Orders will be assessed the applicable "Taker" Fee for the initiation of a Flash Order and will be paid/assessed the applicable "Maker" Rebate/Fee for responses.</u>

"NDX" means A.M. or P.M. settled options on the full value of the Nasdaq 100® Index.

* * * * *

SR-ISE-2018-81 Page 29 of 31

I. Regular Order Fees and Rebates

Select Symbols

Market Participant	Maker Rebate / Fee (17)	Taker Fee (17)	Fee for Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders ⁽¹⁾ (2)	Fee for PIM Orders (1) (2) (13)	Fee for Responses to Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders	Fee for Responses to PIM Orders	Facilitation and Solicitation Break- up Rebate ⁽⁴⁾
Market Maker ⁽⁸⁾	\$0.10 ⁽⁵⁾ (10) (11)	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	N/A
Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker (FarMM)	\$0.10 ⁽¹¹⁾	\$0.46	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer	\$0.10	\$0.46	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Professional Customer	\$0.10	\$0.46	\$0.20 ⁽¹⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Priority Customer	\$0.00	\$0.44 ⁽³⁾	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)

Non-Select Symbols (Excluding Index Options) (7)

SR-ISE-2018-81 Page 30 of 31

Market Participant	Fee ⁽¹⁷⁾	Fee for Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders ⁽¹⁾ (2)	Fee for PIM Orders (1) (2)(13)	Fee for Responses to Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders	Fee for Responses to PIM Orders
Market Maker	\$0.25 ⁽⁶⁾	\$0.25 ⁽⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25
Market Maker (for orders sent by Electronic Access Members)	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25
Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker (FarMM)	\$0.72	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25
Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer	\$0.72	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25
Professional Customer	\$0.72	\$0.20 ⁽¹⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25
Priority Customer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.25

* * * * *

17. A Market participant's order which initiates a Flash Order will be assessed the appropriate Taker Fee in Section I. Market participants responding to a Flash Order will be paid/assessed the appropriate Maker Rebate/Fee in Section I. In addition to

^{6.} Market Maker fees are subject to tier discounts, as provided in Section IV.D. The credits noted in note 17 will also apply.

^{16.} Transaction fees applicable to Professional Customers for an order submitted as a Qualified Contingent Cross order and orders executed in the Exchange's Solicited Order Mechanism will be \$0.10 per contract.

SR-ISE-2018-81 Page 31 of 31

aforementioned fees, a credit of \$0.05 per contract will be paid to a market participant responding to a Flash Order in a Select or Non-Select Symbols which executes contra a Priority Customer.

* * * * *

IV. Other Options Fees and Rebates

* * * * *

G. [Credit for Responses to Flash Orders] Reserved.

[Symbols	Trading Against:	Credit]
[Select Symbols	Priority Customer	(\$0.05)]
[Select Symbols	Professional Customer	(\$0.05)]
[Select Symbols	Preferenced Priority Customer (1)	(\$0.05)]
[Non-Select Symbols	Professional Customer	(\$0.05)]
[All Symbols	Non-Customer (2)	N/A]

^{[&}lt;sup>(1)</sup>Credit applies to a Nasdaq ISE Market Maker when trading against a Priority Customer order that is preferenced to that market maker.]

* * * * *

 $[\]left[^{(2)} \text{No Fee charged or credit provided.}\right]$